BREAKFAST

__ HASH BROWN &7 2.00

1 Piece

. AVOCADO TOAST g 6.00
Smashed avo on sourdough,
&= served with feta and balsamic
BREKKY WRAP 12.00
Bacon, scrambled egg, hash brown, cheese
and BB() sauce on a tortilla wrap
BREKKY BURGER 12.00
Bacon, fried egg, hash brown, cheese,
spinach, baconnaise and tomato relish
WAFFLES /47 12.00
Waffles served with ice cream,
mixed berries and berry coulis
- 'BOWLS AND BITES
o - '
- GREEK SALAD /&7 12.00
Lettuce, tomato, olives, red onion
* and feta served with tzatziki
CALAMARI & CHIPS 13.00
Salt and pepper calamari served with
hot potato chips and tartare sauce.
LOADED FRIES 15.00
Hot potato chips layed with smokey shredded beef, melted
mozzerella, burger sauce and fried shallots
NOODLE BOWL 16.00

Vermicelli noodles, chicken breast, avocado, cherry tomato,
beetroot hummus, pickles and namjin sauce

Offers a full menu of family-friendly fare—everything from
coffee drinks, smoothies, and shakes to breakfast plates,

wraps, burgders, pizzas, kids’ meals, and shareable sides.

AREA 51
CAFE MENU

KIDS MEALS

POPCORN CHICKEN

Popcorn chicken served with chips
and roasted garlic aioli

FISH BITES

Fish bites served with chips
and roasted gardlic aioli

MINI P1ZZA &7

Mini margherita pizza served with
chips and tomato sauce

SNACK BOX

Your choice of Cheese, Ham & Cheese, Jam or
Vegemite Sandwich with Yoghurt Cup & Muesli Bar

Add Pop Top to your Snack Box %2.50

WRABRS

SWEET CHILLI CHICKEN

Karaage chicken, cheesg, lettuce and

<", sweet chili sauce on a tortilla wrap

BEETROOT HALLOUMI &7

Grilled halloumi, lettuce, beetroot hummus,

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

12.00

12.00

tzatziki, olives and cherry tomato on a red beet tortilla wrap

OPEN DAILY

We cater to special dietary requirements
and are open from 9 am to 8 pm daily

DRINKS

COFFEE
Long Black
Cappucino
Flat White
Latte
Mocha
Dirty Chai

HOT DRINKS
Hot Chocolate
Chai Latte
Matcha

TEA

Earl Grey

Green Tea
English Breakfast
Peppermint

ICED

Iced Long Black, Iced Coffee
Iced Latte, Iced Chai, Iced Matcha

SMOOTHIES
Berry Burst
Tropical Tango
Green Goddess

MILKSHAKE

Chocolate, Caramel, Vanilla,
Strawberry, Lime

THICKSHAKE

Chocolate, Caramel, Vanilla,
Strawberry, Lime

FRAPPE

Coffee, Chocolate, Caramel,
Vanilla, Strawberry, Lime

ADD ONS

Caramel Syrup, Chocolate Syrup,
Hazelnut Syrup, Vanilla Syrup
Extra Shot, Lactose Free,

Oat Milk, Say Milk

AREA 51 CAFE - UNDERWOOD
51 Kingston Road, Underwood, Queensland, 4119

regular
u.so
5.50
5.50
5.50
6.00
6.00

u.so
u.so
5.50

u.so
u.so
u.s0
u.s0

large
5.50
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50

5.50
5.50
6.50

5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50

59.50

9.50

7.00

8.00

8.50

0.75
0.50




SANDWICHES CAAFREEhAdES&U PIZZA SLABS o

CHICKEN, AVO & PESTO 12.00
GOOD FOR U PEOPLE | 12" GF BASES AVAILABLE

Ciabatta, shredded chicken, pesto,

cheese and avocado BURG ERS

SHREDDED BEEF 12.00

Ciabatta, shredded heef, mustard,
pickles and cheese

MARGHERITA ’ 30.00

Mozzarella and tomato pizzza sauce on a
sourdough slab base

CHEESEBURGER 1.00

Beef patty, cheese, pickles, mustard
and tomato sauce

PEPPERONI 32.00

Pepperoni, mozzarella and tomato pizza sauce
on a sourdough slab base

VEGGIE &§ HUMMUS ’ 10.00

Ciabatta, beetroot hummus, lettuce,
tomato, cucumber and avocado

SIDES & SHARES

. BEEF 13.00

Beef patty, onion rings, cheese, lettuce,
tomato and burger sauce

SMOKED BEEF BRISKET 13.00 W SUPREME 4 32.00
B " Smoked beef brisket, coleslaw and : Mndz:arellta, capsicum, red onion, ngeshsplin;l;h
G .;:5_"_{33 CHIPS ’ 750 BBQ Hickory sauce and tomato pizza sauce on a sourdough slab base.
e o "
::—‘\‘ ek w Hot potato chips with Roasted Garlic Aioli
P P 2 AT

ey

-‘ ONION RINGS 9.00

3 ‘: Onion rings served with BBO sauce

HALOUMI & 13.00

«» Haloumi, pickles, lettuce, tomato,
beetroot hummus, tzatziki

BBO MEAT LOVERS 3u.00

Bacon, chicken, pepperoni, BB sauce swirl,
# mozzarella and tomato pizza sauce on
a sourdough slab base.

~ CHICKEN BURGER 13.00 DAILY SELECTION

“ Chicken tenders, tomato, lettuce,

~ cheeseg, lime aioli See our Display Cabinet for Today's Selection of
Fresh Sandwiches, Salads, Wraps and Sweets

2 | .. ., SWEET POTATO CHIPS ’ 9.50

: -—-——i‘.‘"“‘ Hot sweet potato chips with Roasted Garlic Aioli

SOUTHERN STYLE 13.00
CHICKEN BURGER

Chicken tenders, coleslaw, buffalo sauce

CHICKEN TENDERS 11.00

Southern style chicken tenders with your choice of sauce

47 Vegetarian Gluten Free

Offers a full menu of family-friendly fare—everything from OPEN DAILY AREA 51 CAFE - UNDERWOOD

coffee drinks, smoothies, and shakes to breakfast plates, We cater to special dietary requirements

wraps, burgers, pizzas, kids’ meals, and shareable sides. and are open from 9 am to 8 pm daily 51 Kingston Road, Underwood, Queensland, 4119



