### **BREAKFAST**





1		
	BREKKY WRAP	12.00
	Bacon, scrambled egg, hash brown, cheese and BBQ sauce on a tortilla wrap	

A STATE OF THE STA	BREKKY BURGER	12.00
	Bacon, fried egg, hash brown, cheese, spinach, baconnaise and tomato relish	



### **BOWLS AND BITES**

GREEK SALAD 🥏	12.00
Lettuce, tomato, olives, red onion	
and feta served with tzatziki	

**CALAMARI & CHIPS** 

13.00 Salt and pepper calamari served with hot potato chips and tartare sauce.

**LOADED FRIES** 15.00

Hot potato chips layed with smokey shredded beef, melted mozzerella, burger sauce and fried shallots

NOODLE BOWL 16.00

Vermicelli noodles, chicken breast, avocado, cherry tomato, beetroot hummus, pickles and namjin sauce

# AREA 51 **CAFE MENU**

### **KIDS MEALS**



POPCORN CHICKEN 10.00 Popcorn chicken served with chips and roasted parlic aioli



FISH BITES 10.00 Fish bites served with chips and roasted gardlic aioli



**MINI PIZZA** 10.00 Mini margherita pizza served with chips and tomato sauce



**SNACK BOX** 10.00 Your choice of Cheese, Ham & Cheese, Jam or Vegemite Sandwich with Yoghurt Cup & Muesli Bar Add Pop Top to your Snack Box \$2.50

### **WRAPS**



12.00 **SWEET CHILLI CHICKEN** Karaage chicken, cheese, lettuce and sweet chili sauce on a tortilla wrap



12.00 BEETROOT HALLOUMI Grilled halloumi, lettuce, beetroot hummus, tzatziki, olives and cherry tomato on a red beet tortilla wrap









### **DRINKS**

COFFEE Long Black Cappucino Flat White Latte Mocha Dirty Chai	regular 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00	large 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50
HOT DRINKS Hot Chocolate Chai Latte Matcha	4.50 4.50 5.50	5.50 5.50 6.50
<b>TEA</b> Earl Grey Green Tea English Breakfast Peppermint	4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50	5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50
ICED Iced Long Black, Iced Coffee Iced Latte, Iced Chai, Iced Matcha		5.50
<b>SMOOTHIES</b> Berry Burst Tropical Tango Green Goddess		9.50
MILKSHAKE Chocolate, Caramel, Vanilla, Strawberry, Lime		7.00
THICKSHAKE Chocolate, Caramel, Vanilla, Strawberry, Lime		8.00
FRAPPE Coffee, Chocolate, Caramel, Vanilla, Strawberry, Lime		8.50
ADD ONS  Caramel Syrup, Chocolate Syrup, Hazelnut Syrup, Vanilla Syrup		0.75

#### **OPEN DAILY**

We cater to special dietary requirements and are open from 9 am to 8 pm daily

0.50

Hazelnut Syrup, Vanilla Syrup

Extra Shot, Lactose Free,

Oat Milk, Soy Milk

## **SANDWICHES**



### CHICKEN, AVO & PESTO

Ciabatta, shredded chicken, pesto, cheese and avocado



#### SHREDDED BEEF

Ciabatta, shredded beef, mustard,



#### Ciabatta, beetroot hummus, lettuce, tomato, cucumber and avocado

## SIDES & SHARES



Hot potato chips with Roasted Garlic Aioli



9.00

11.00

12.00

12.00

10.00



### ONION RINGS

Onion rings served with BBQ sauce





#### CHICKEN TENDERS

Southern style chicken tenders with your choice of sauce











Gluten Free

# AREA 51 **CAFE MENU**

### **BURGERS**



#### **CHEESEBURGER**

Beef patty, cheese, pickles, mustard



#### **BEEF**

Beef patty, onion rings, cheese, lettuce, tomato and burger sauce



### SMOKED BEEF BRISKET

Smoked beef brisket, coleslaw and **BBQ** Hickory sauce



### HALDUMI 🚄

Haloumi, pickles, lettuce, tomato, beetroot hummus, tzatziki



### **CHICKEN BURGER**

Chicken tenders, tomato, lettuce, cheese, lime aioli



#### **SOUTHERN STYLE CHICKEN BURGER**

Chicken tenders, coleslaw, buffalo sauce



### PIZZA SLABS

### GOOD FOR 4 PEOPLE | 12" GF BASES AVAILABLE



11.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

MARGHERITA <

30.00

Mozzarella and tomato pizzza sauce on a sourdough slab base



#### PEPPERONI

on a sourdough slab base

32.00 Pepperoni, mozzarella and tomato pizza sauce





32.00

34.00

Mozzarella, capsicum, red onion, olives, spinach and tomato pizza sauce on a sourdough slab base.



#### **BBQ MEAT LOVERS**

Bacon, chicken, pepperoni, BBQ sauce swirl, mozzarella and tomato pizza sauce on a sourdough slab base.

## **DAILY SELECTION**

See our Display Cabinet for Today's Selection of Fresh Sandwiches, Salads, Wraps and Sweets



#### **OPEN DAILY**

We cater to special dietary requirements and are open from 9 am to 8 pm daily